from the consolidation of Main Street's and Citizens' operations and are not necessarily indicative of the results expected of the future combined
operations. We cannot give any assurances with respect to the ultimate level of earnings enhancements or cost reductions to be realized.

   The following information should be read in conjunction with, and is qualified in its entirety by, the consolidated financial statements and
accompanying notes of Main Street and Citizens included with or incorporated by reference in this proxy statement-prospectus. Results of Main
Street and Citizens, as applicable, for the interim period ended September 30, 2004, and for the year ended December 31, 2003, are not
necessarily indicative of results of operations or the combined financial position that would have resulted had the merger actually been
completed at the beginning of the period indicated.

13

Edgar Filing: MAIN STREET TRUST INC - Form 424B3

25

MAIN STREET TRUST, INC.
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET (UNAUDITED)

December 31, 2003

As Reported
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Actual
Main Street

Actual
Citizens Debit Credit

Pro Forma
12/31/2003

(Dollars in Thousands)

Non interest-bearing cash and due from
depository institutions $ 45,899 $ 6,692 $ 52,591
Interest bearing balances in U.S. Offices 2,504 6,891 5,676(B) 3,600(E) 11,471
Held to maturity securities 97,056 0 97,056
Available for sale securities 273,670 35,952 5,000(A) 304,622
Federal funds sold in domestic offices 27,500 3,248 5,000(A) 27,659(D) 8,089

Edgar Filing: MAIN STREET TRUST INC - Form 424B3

26